
Clarkson University (3-2-1) -vs- SUNY Cortland (5-0)
9/14/2016 at Cortland, NY (Jets Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:55 (YELLOW), #20 Jack Sumski (CORTLAND)   77:05 (YELLOW), #7 David Sherman (CORTLAND)   

Date: 9/14/2016
Attendance: 152
Stadium: Jets Field
Officials: Referee, Jeffrey Cook   Asst. Referee, Chris Scalza   Nick
Lasky   Timekeeper, Matt   Scorer, Gabe/Dan/JKeys   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson University 0 0 0
SUNY Cortland 0 1 1

Clarkson University 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

G 1 Michael King 0 0 0 0
2 Andrew Akiki 0 0 0 0
3 Aidan Subra 4 0 0 0
4 Josh Eidem 0 0 0 0
12 Eric Herberger 0 0 0 0
14 Erick Naula 0 0 0 0
19 James Homan 1 1 0 0
20 John Furcick 0 0 0 0
21 Kevin Calnan 1 0 0 0
25 Jon Jones 0 0 0 0
29 Matt Craw 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
7 Chris Jupin 0 0 0 0
10 Stephen Klimek 1 0 0 0
16 Diego Lezama 0 0 0 0
17 Troy White 0 0 0 0
22 Ben Jackson 0 0 0 0
24 Kevin Chrisey 1 0 0 0
27 Justin Packard 1 0 0 0

Totals 10 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michael King 90:00 1 11

Totals 1 11

SUNY Cortland 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

4 Miguel Tunas 0 0 0 0
7 David Sherman 2 1 0 0
8 Nick Tata 7 4 1 0
11 Garrett Sweeney 1 1 0 0
13 Chris Hettler 2 1 0 0
15 Ben Licht 0 0 0 0
18 Daniel Friend 4 0 0 0
19 Drew DeJohn 6 3 0 0
20 Jack Sumski 1 0 0 0
22 Tyler Kirschner 4 1 0 0

G 32 Joe Brandofino 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

3 Michael Miner 0 0 0 0
17 Ma'Cain Spragling 0 0 0 0
21 Sam Fuller 0 0 0 0
24 Nevin Nambiar 1 1 0 0
26 Cam LaVallee 0 0 0 0
30 Derek Beers 0 0 0 0
34 Peyton Lalone 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 12 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Joe Brandofino 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson University 2 8 10
SUNY Cortland 14 14 28

Saves By Period
Clarkson University 6 5 11
SUNY Cortland 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson University 3 5 8
SUNY Cortland 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
Clarkson University 3 4 7
SUNY Cortland 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

51:47
CORTL
AND Nick Tata

CORTLAND Nick Tata PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 5 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Michael King at goalie for Clarkson University.
00:00 Joe Brandofino at goalie for SUNY Cortland.
00:54 Corner kick by CORTLAND Chris Hettler [00:54].
03:31 Offside against Clarkson University.
04:01 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Michael King.
04:27 Corner kick by CORTLAND Chris Hettler [04:27].
04:33 Header Shot by CORTLAND David Sherman WIDE RIGHT.
05:51 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend WIDE RIGHT.
06:09 Corner kick by CORTLAND Chris Hettler [06:09].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
07:47 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend WIDE LEFT.
09:39 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Clarkson University.
-- Foul on Clarkson University.
16:08 Shot by CORTLAND Chris Hettler, SAVE Michael King.
18:20 CORTLAND substitution: Cam LaVallee for Chris Hettler.
19:41 CLARKSON substitution: Stephen Klimek for Eric Herberger.
-- Foul on Clarkson University.
21:31 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
23:11 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
25:05 Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner BLOCKED.
25:28 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [25:28].
25:36 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend HIGH.
25:40 CLARKSON substitution: Kevin Chrisey for Erick Naula.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
27:55 Yellow card on CORTLAND Jack Sumski.
28:06 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn, SAVE Michael King.
28:31 Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner, SAVE Michael King.
28:49 CLARKSON substitution: Chris Jupin for Jon Jones.
29:53 Shot by CLARKSON Aidan Subra BLOCKED.
30:24 Corner kick by CLARKSON John Furcick [30:24].
31:59 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Michael King.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
33:03 CORTLAND substitution: Michael Miner for Miguel Tunas.
33:03 CORTLAND substitution: Derek Beers for Garrett Sweeney.
33:03 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Fuller for Nick Tata.
33:03 CORTLAND substitution: Ma'Cain Spragling for Cam LaVallee.
33:03 CLARKSON substitution: Troy White for Kevin Calnan.
33:35 Corner kick by CLARKSON John Furcick [33:35].
35:09 Corner kick by CLARKSON John Furcick [35:09].
35:10 Shot by CLARKSON James Homan, SAVE Joe Brandofino.
38:13 Shot by CORTLAND David Sherman, SAVE Michael King.
39:15 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend HIGH.
39:19 CLARKSON substitution: Ben Jackson for Aidan Subra.
39:19 CLARKSON substitution: Justin Packard for Kevin Chrisey.
43:38 CLARKSON substitution: Diego Lezama for Stephen Klimek.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CORTLAND: #18 Daniel Friend, #7  David Sherman, #26 Cam LaVallee, #32 Joe Brandofino, #11 Garrett Sweeney, #13 Chris
Hettler, #20 Jack Sumski, #15 Ben Licht, #22 Tyler Kirschner, #8  Nick Tata, #19 Drew DeJohn.

45:00
For CLARKSON: #19 James Homan, #1  Michael King, #21 Kevin Calnan, #4  Josh Eidem, #2  Andrew Akiki, #3  Aidan Subra, #25
Jon Jones, #14 Erick Naula, #12 Eric Herberger, #29 Matt Craw, #20 John Furcick.

45:31 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn WIDE LEFT.
46:28 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata HIGH.
50:30 Corner kick by CLARKSON Erick Naula [50:30].
51:40 Corner kick by CORTLAND Chris Hettler [51:40].
51:47 Shot by CORTLAND Jack Sumski BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Clarkson University.
51:47 CORTLAND Nick Tata PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 5 for season.

Clarkson University 0, SUNY Cortland 1
-- PK inside left post



52:41 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn, SAVE Michael King.
52:48 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
53:42 Corner kick by CLARKSON John Furcick [53:42].
55:22 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
56:11 Header Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner WIDE LEFT.
56:55 Shot by CLARKSON Kevin Calnan HIGH.
57:00 CLARKSON substitution: Stephen Klimek for Eric Herberger.
58:39 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Clarkson University.
59:41 Shot by CORTLAND Chris Hettler WIDE LEFT.
59:45 CLARKSON substitution: Kevin Chrisey for Erick Naula.
60:29 Shot by CLARKSON Kevin Chrisey WIDE RIGHT.
60:38 CLARKSON substitution: Chris Jupin for Jon Jones.
61:39 CORTLAND substitution: Nevin Nambiar for David Sherman.
62:30 Corner kick by CORTLAND Chris Hettler [62:30].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
63:35 CORTLAND substitution: Peyton Lalone for Cam LaVallee.
63:35 CORTLAND substitution: Miguel Tunas for Nick Tata.
63:35 CORTLAND substitution: Derek Beers for Tyler Kirschner.
-- Foul on Clarkson University.
65:56 Shot by CORTLAND Garrett Sweeney, SAVE Michael King.
68:14 Header Shot by CORTLAND Nevin Nambiar, SAVE Michael King.
68:37 CLARKSON substitution: Justin Packard for Kevin Calnan.
71:28 Corner kick by CLARKSON Chris Jupin [71:28].
71:31 Shot by CLARKSON Stephen Klimek BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Clarkson University.
72:29 CLARKSON substitution: Kevin Calnan for Kevin Chrisey.
72:29 CLARKSON substitution: Eric Herberger for Chris Jupin.
72:29 CLARKSON substitution: Jon Jones for Stephen Klimek.
75:43 Shot by CLARKSON Aidan Subra WIDE LEFT.
75:51 CORTLAND substitution: David Sherman for Nevin Nambiar.
75:51 CORTLAND substitution: Nick Tata for Derek Beers.
75:51 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Kirschner for Peyton Lalone.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
77:05 Yellow card on CORTLAND David Sherman.
77:11 Shot by CLARKSON Justin Packard HIGH.
78:57 Shot by CLARKSON Aidan Subra HIGH.
79:53 Corner kick by CORTLAND Chris Hettler [79:53].
80:12 CLARKSON substitution: Chris Jupin for Eric Herberger.
82:17 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Michael King.
82:42 Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner HIGH.
82:47 CORTLAND substitution: Ma'Cain Spragling for Chris Hettler.
82:47 CORTLAND substitution: Michael Miner for Miguel Tunas.
83:48 Corner kick by CLARKSON John Furcick [83:48].
84:06 Header Shot by CLARKSON Matt Craw, SAVE Joe Brandofino.
84:17 Corner kick by CLARKSON John Furcick [84:17].
84:32 CORTLAND substitution: Derek Beers for Garrett Sweeney.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
86:06 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn, SAVE Michael King.
86:16 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
87:43 Shot by CLARKSON Aidan Subra BLOCKED.
88:27 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn BLOCKED.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
89:02 CLARKSON substitution: Stephen Klimek for James Homan.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


